
Sailing event dates 2025 * tide times are BST Newport n.b.: Check the Sailing noticeboard for updates and changes

Date Day High tide* Start Event Other trophies Other events

May 03 Sat 12:30 3.7 11:30 Powerboat & race management practice

May 04 Sun 13:40 3.4 13:00 Ansell & Schweppes 1

May 05 Mon 15:10 3.2 14:30 Ansell & Schweppes 2

May 09 Fri 19:00 3.9 18:30 Midweek 1

May 17 Sat 11:00 3.9 10:00 Ansell & Schweppes 3

May 18 Sun 11:40 3.7 11:45 Ansell & Schweppes 4

May 24 Sat 18:10 4.2 17:30 Gower & Drywy 1

May 25 Sun 19:00 4.5 18:00 Gower & Drywy 2

May 31 Sat 11:20 4.0 10:30 Gower & Drywy 3

Jun 01 Sun 12:20 3.8 11:30 Gower & Drywy 4

Jun 07 Sat 18:10 3.7 17:30 Postponement / Bottle

Jun 14 Sat 10:10 4.1 10:00 Emlyn Williams 1

Jun 15 Sun 10:50 4.0 10:30 Emlyn Williams 2

Jun 21 Sat 16:40 3.8 NBC open day

Jun 22 Sun 17:50 4.1 17:00 Postponement / Bottle

Jun 25 Wed 20:20 4.6 19:00 Midweek 2

Jun 28 Sat 10:20 4.3 10:00 Emlyn Williams 3

Jun 29 Sun 11:10 4.1 10:30 Emlyn Williams 4

Jul 05 Sat 16:20 3.2 15:45 Pool Hall Cup 1

Jul 06 Sun 17:30 3.3 17:00 Pool Hall Cup 2

Jul 09 Wed 19:50 4.0 19:00 Midweek 3

Jul 19 Sat 15:00 3.6 14:30 Pool Hall Cup 3

Jul 20 Sun 16:10 3.6 15:30 Pool Hall Cup 4

Jul 23 Wed 19:30 4.2 19:00 Midweek 4

Jul 26 Sat 09:30 4.3 11:00 RNLI passage race (to Fishguard)

Jul 27 Sun 10:00 4.3 Fishguard regatta

Aug 02 Sat 14:00 3.3 13:30 Grant & Y Gath 1

Aug 03 Sun 15:10 3.1 14:30 Grant & Y Gath 2 Newport regatta

Aug 07 Thu 19:30 4.0 19:00 Midweek 5

Aug 12 Tue 10:20 4.5 10:00 Postponement / Bottle

Aug 13 Wed 10:50 4.5 10:15 Grant & Y Gath 3

Aug 14 Thu 11:40 4.3 10:45 Grant & Y Gath 4

Aug 15 Fri 12:20 4.0 11:30 Barclay Novices Collier Junior (16)

Aug 16 Sat 13:10 3.8 12:30 Sandra Thomas Leo Williams (DYs); Evans (Dabbers)

Aug 17 Sun 14:30 3.5 13:45 Hann Trophy

Aug 18 Mon 16:00 3.4 15:15 Chaston single-sail Henshaw Laser / Prichard Topper / Bowen Pico

Aug 19 Tue 17:30 3.6 16:45 Grant & Y Gath 5

Aug 21 Thu 19:30 4.2 19:00 Midweek 6

Aug 27 Wed 10:40 4.3 10:00 Postponement / Bottle

Aug 28 Thu 11:10 4.1 10:30 Postponement / Bottle

Aug 29 Fri 11:40 3.8 11:00 Postponement / Bottle

Aug 30 Sat 12:10 3.6 11:30 Ennis Cup Emlyn Williams Juniors (15)

Aug 31 Sun 12:50 3.3 12:00 Postponement / Bottle

Sep 04 Thu 18:20 3.8 18:00 Midweek 7


